
 
 

MSUNDUZI MUNICIPALITY 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

SPECIALISED CONTRACT NO. SCM 78 OF 13/14 
 

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW MASON’S 10Ml RESERVOIR, PIETERMARITZBURG 
 

The Msunduzi Municipality hereby invites suitably qualified and experienced tenderers for the above works. 

Only tenderers with a CIDB Contractor grading of 7CE or higher, who have the relevant expertise, 

capacity, experience and/or construction equipment shall be eligible to submit tenders.  

 
Tender documents shall be available from the Supply Chain Management Unit Offices, 5th Floor, A S Chetty 

Centre, 333 Church Street, Pietermaritzburg, from 12h00 on Monday 19 May 2014. A non - refundable 

tender fee in the amount R633.84 (including VAT) per document shall be levied. Only cash or bank 

guaranteed cheques will be accepted. 

 
Technical queries relating to the project may be addressed to Bigen Africa Services (Pty) Ltd (Mr Bart 

Oosthuizen) on Telephone No. 031 – 717 257 8, e-mail address bart.oosthuizen@bigenafrica.com 

 
A compulsory Clarification Meeting will take place on Wednesday, 28 May 2014. Prospective tenderers 

shall meet promptly at 10h00 at the Corner of Neville Road and Havelock Road, Pietermaritzburg (opposite 

the entrance of Botanical Gardens) from where all will travel in convey to site. Only one compulsory 

Clarification Meeting will be held. No tender shall be accepted from tenderers who do not attend the above 

meeting.  

 
Sealed tenders in endorsed on the envelope “Specialised Contract No. SCM 78 of 13/14” must be 

placed in the Tender Box located in the Foyer, Ground Floor, City Hall, 169 Chief Albert Luthuli Street 

(Commercial Road), Pietermaritzburg, not later than 12h00, on Friday 6 June 2014, when they will be 

publicly opened. Only tenders placed in the Tender Box shall be accepted. 

 
Tender Validity Period: Ninety (90) days commencing from the closing date of tender. 

 
Tender Evaluation Criteria: The tender shall be evaluated on a Two Stage Evaluation System. Stage 1 

being Functionality and Stage 2 based on the 90/10 Preferential Points System in accordance with the 

Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2011 issued in terms of section 5 of the Preferential Procurement 

Policy Framework Act No. 5 of 2000. The Functionality for Stage 1 shall be as follows:- 

 

No. Company Experience Max. Points Allocated 

1.0 Company experience in projects comprising installation of 
welded steel pipes up to 500mm Ø (submit proof of previous 
experience): 

 

100 

2.0 Experience of key personnel in the construction of at least 
450mm Ø welded steel pipeline of at least 2km length (submit 
proof of experience) 

 

100 

3.0 Quality Assurance & Environmental Management 100 

4.0 Preliminary Programme 100 

Total Points 400 

 
The Msunduzi Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender, and reserves the right to 

accept the whole or any part of a tender. Each tenderer will be informed of the tender result. The Msunduzi 

Municipality expects businesses within the Pietermaritzburg and Midlands Region to support its contract 

and BEE/SMME initiatives. 

 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER (MR M. A. NKOSI) 

mailto:bart.oosthuizen@bigenafrica.com

